OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Certification

6020 Innsbruck
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
KADO XT,
see page 4
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 34786 SFT,
TGM-VA EE 34786A SFT,
TGM-VA EE 34786B ECS,
TGM-VA EE 34786C ECS,
TGM-VA EE 34786D ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-1:2005-05-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60998-2-1:2005-05-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60998-1:2004
EN 60998-2-1:2004
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
163-012 Rev. 06 dated 2019 10 25
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
Relevant requirements of EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+
A13:2017+A14:2019+A1:2019+A2:2019 and
EN 61210:2010 are fulfilled.
 Licence No.: 163-012 Rev. 07
Date: 2022 10 10
Page 3 of 4
OVE Certification
Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products
within the scope as given in the official decree and published under https://akkreditierung-austria.gv.at.
 Bemessungs-Isolationsspannung
Rated insulation voltage
AC 450 V
 Bemessungs-Anschlußvermögen
Rated connecting capacity
1,5 - 6 mm² (rigid + flexible)
 Anzahl der Pole
Number of poles
max. 6
 Umgebungstemperatur
Ambient temperature
T110
T125
 Nennstrom
Rated current
max. 40 A (EN 60335-1)
 Leiterart
Type of conductor
Rigid, flexible
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Connecting box with screw-type clamping units and
male tabs.
Inserts: tinned steel
Screws: passivated steel M5
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
IP20;
Test current according EN 60998-2-1:
41 A (1VL 20 A, 2VL 30 A, 3VL 41 A)
Li
ce